

26.09.2025

61

Ct. No.237

S.D./A.D.

**C.R.R. 3692 of 2025**

In the matter of: **Anindya Kusum @ Anindya  
Kumar Saha & Anr.**  
**....Petitioners**

None appears for the parties.

List the revisional application in the monthly list of  
November, 2025.

**(Md. Shabbar Rashidi, J.)**